TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
To (By e-mail).From
Ref: (1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
All the Zonal Officers In Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in

6 Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
7 No. of lind ers 6
Chassis number Asa licable
9 ngine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
E As applicable
10. Fuel used Diesel
11. t47 KW @ 2400 + 50 rpm
Cubic Ca act 5760 cc
13. Makers classification H CC - Goods Chassis with CabinuF3s20/63
_ACO tional BS-VI
74. Wheel base
15. Seatin ca acit 1+1
16. Colou r Asa licable
t7. ULW un laden wei ht 9054 K 5.V,W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Registered
laden weight) as certified by
the manufacturer
G 35000 Kgs.
19. €r, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
ma n ufactu rer
'Numb
a Front axle ( Faw- 1) 295/90 R20 (Option: 29s/8o R22.5; 295/95
D20
b Front Axle (Faw-2) R20 (Option: 295/80 R22.5; 295/95
D20
2es/90
Tandem Axle 295/90 R20 (Option: 295/80 R22.5; 295/9s
D20
20. Re istered Axle Wei ht
a Faw- 1Front Axle 7000 K S
b Faw-2Front Axle 7000 s
c Tandem Axle 21000 K s.
27. Dimension
a Overall len th 10360 mm
b Rear over han
8.
H.P.
72.
6300 mm
18.
C.
1800 mm
3
c Overall width 2570 mm
d
e
Overall height 3247 mm
Min. Ground Clearance 227 mm
22. Speed governor (speed limiting
function)
ECU: M/s BOSCH
23. Max Speed/Pre-set speed limit 80 kmph
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Il and based on the type approval certificate number AAON 0227. FOl.
Dated: 15.02.2023 (with OBD-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI pune, it
is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under.
All the Reglstering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,